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Participating Programs Statewide 

Total Number Participating Percent of Eligible Child Care 
Programs Participating  

4,644 58% 

Quality Rated Programs by County 
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QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIALISTS ARE AVAILABLE TO ASSIST YOU 

Name County/Region Email Phone 

Lisa Smith Baltimore County lisa.smith1@maryland.gov 410-583-6213 

Meghan Leach-

Gwynn 
Baltimore County meghan.leach@maryland.gov 410-549-6494 

Patty Aburn Baltimore City  patricia.aburn@maryland.gov 410-583-6224 

Audrey Cupe Green Baltimore City audreyc.green@maryland.gov 410-554-8304  

Rosemary Lober Cecil & Harford rosemary.lober@maryland.gov 410-569-2879 Ext. 302 

Yvonne F. Bell Montgomery yvonne.bell@maryland.gov 240-314-1422 

Sharon Vance Carroll  & Howard sharon.vance@maryland.gov 410-549-6498 

Petrea Hicks  Frederick & Washington petrea.fletcher@maryland.gov 301-696-9766 

 

Darlene Schmidt 

 

Allegany, Garrett  & 

Washington 
darlene.schmidt@maryland.gov 301-777-2091 

Mary Beth Johnson  

Caroline, Dorchester, 

Kent,  Queen Anne’s & 

Talbot 

maryb.johnson@maryland.gov 410-819-5801 Ext. 108   

Dianna C. Aguirre 
Somerset, Wicomico & 

Worcester 
dianna.aguirre@maryland.gov 410-713-3430 

Thea Quible 
Anne Arundel, Calvert,  

Charles & St. Mary’s 
theadora.quible@maryland.gov 410-573-9523 

Vickie DiSanto 
Prince George’s & 

Montgomery 
vickie.disanto@maryland.gov 240-314-1408 

Urceal Cook Prince George’s urceal.cook@maryland.gov 301-333-6953 

 

For additional information, visit the Maryland EXCELS website at MarylandEXCELS.org 

 


